



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41339 of 2025

Vijay Pal Singh And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mahesh Chand Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Aditya Bhushan Singhal, C.S.C.

Court No. - 29

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of Shri Mahesh Chand Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Shri Rahul Agarwal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Aditya Bhushan Singhal and Shri Abhay Pratap Singh, learned counsels for Yamuna Expressway Industrial Development Authority (YEIDA) and Sri N.K. Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State respondents have no objection to the aforesaid request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Put up this matter again as fresh on 11.12.2025 at 12:00 noon.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

December 9, 2025

NLY