



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41339 of 2025

Vijay Pal Singh And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mahesh Chand Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Aditya Bhushan Singhal, C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Sri Rahul Agarwal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Abhay Pratap Singh and Sri A.B.Singhal, learned counsel for the respondent-YEIDA submits that Supplementary Counter Affidavit is under preparation, which is likely to be served within three days time. Sri Devesh Vikram, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel also apprised that Supplementary Counter Affidavit on behalf of the State is under preparation, which is likely to be served within a week's time. One week, thereafter, for rejoinder.

2. On the joint request of the parties, list this matter again on 8.4.2026 at 2 P.M.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

March 18, 2026

A.K.Srivastava