



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 41339 of 2025

Vijay Pal Singh And 12 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mahesh Chand Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Aditya Bhushan Singhal, C.S.C.

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Heard Sri Mahesh Chand Sharma and Sri Arvind Kumar Sharma, learned counsels for the petitioners; Sri Suresh Singh, Sri Devesh Vikram, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel along with Sri Fuzail Ahmad Ansari, learned Standing Counsel for the State respondents and Sri Rahul Agrawal, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Pranav Tanwar, and Sri Abhay Pratap Singh, learned counsels appearing for the Yamuna Expressway Industrial Development Authority.
2. Parties are with the agreement that Writ-C No. 43470 of 2025 is inadvertently connected along with the instant writ petition, whereas the cause of action is different and the same may be de-linked from the present bunch matters.
3. Accordingly, Writ-C No. 43470 of 2025 is de-linked from this bunch of writ petitions.
4. Judgement is reserved.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

April 8, 2026

Pkb/